Chapter 6/Step 6
The Role of the Team                     

Purpose: This two-part activity will help your team members identify what roles they currently play in the community mobilization effort and what roles they want to play in the future as the project evolves.
Instructions:  Give each team member a copy of this chart and have them fill it out. Then conduct a discussion of the results, using the questions as a guide. Repeat the process for the second chart.

Ask all team members to think about what they currently do to support the community mobilization program.  Ask them to look at the list of roles in the chart below (and the definitions for each role on page two of this chapter) and divide their time among the roles they actually play.  For example, one person might say that she spends 40% of the time she devotes to this effort as an organizer, 30% as a mobilizer, 10% as a trainer/capacity builder, and 20% as an advocate.  The (vertical) total for each person should add up to one hundred (100). When all team members have completed the exercise, tabulate the results.

Current Roles
TM1
TM2
TM3
TM4
TM5
TOTAL

Mobilizer







Direct service provider







Organizer







Capacity-Builder/Trainer







Partner







Liaison (“Linker”)







Advisor







Advocate







Donor








Marketer







Other: _________







TOTALS
100
100





When you have completed your tabulations, you may want to discuss the results and implications with your team. Here are some possible discussion questions: 


Which role does the team collectively spend most of its time on (horizontal total)? Why? 


How are roles distributed among team members?  (highly specialized, with each person playing one or two roles, or more evenly shared, with everyone performing a mix of roles)


How do you feel about this distribution?  Is anything particularly surprising? 


Do team members’ roles play to their strengths and experience?


Is this distribution of roles how team members want it to be?


Does this distribution of roles meet current community needs?  Why or why not?

Now think about the future.  What do you expect your involvement in the community mobilization process will be like next year?  How do you think community capacity will change?  How can you help to support growth in community capacity?  After you think about these questions, ask the team to complete the same exercise as before, but thinking about what they would like their roles to be next year.  Then tabulate the results.  

Desired Future Roles
TM1
TM2
TM3
TM4
TM5
TOTAL

Mobilizer







Direct service provider







Organizer







Capacity-Builder/Trainer







Partner







Liaison (“Linker”)







Advisor







Advocate







Donor








Marketer







Other: _________







TOTALS







Once again, after you have completed your calculations, you will want to discuss the results with your team.


How different are the results from this exercise as compared to the previous exercise?  Why?


Are team members comfortable with the general direction of the shift in team roles?   Why or why not?


What roles does the team want to play next year?  Why?


What are the implications of these results?  What will team members need to do to make this happen (if that’s what they want)?  

Note:  Tool added to “ACT – Our Role” folder

